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AN ACT to renumber 125.04 (5) (d); and to create 125.04 (5) (d) 2 of the statutes, relating to the age at which a 
person may obtain an alcohol beverages operator's license. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1 . 125 .04 (5) (d) of the statutes is renum-
bered 125.04 (5) (d) 1 . 
SECTION 2. 125 .04 (5) (d) 2 of the statutes is cre-

ated to read : 

125.04 (5) (d) 2. Paragraph (a) 3 does not apply to 
applicants for operators' licenses under s. 125.17 . 
Operators' licenses may be issued only to applicants 
who have attained the age of 18 . 
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